SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 27

INTRODUCED BY S. BROWN

BY REQUEST OF THE SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE

IN THE SENATE

February 15, 1979	Introduced and referred to Committee on Judiciary.
February 17, 1979	Committee recommend bill do pass. Report adopted.
February 19, 1979	Printed and placed on members' desks.
February 20, 1979	Second reading, do pass.
February 21, 1979	Considered correctly engrossed.
February 22, 1979	Third reading, passed. Transmitted to second house.
IN TH	HE HOUSE
February 23, 1979	Introduced and referred to Committee on Judiciary.
March 19, 1979	Committee recommend bill be concurred in. Report adopted.
March 20, 1979	Motion pass consideration.
March 21, 1979	Second reading, concurred in.
March 23, 1979	Third reading, concurred in.
IN TI	HE SENATE
March 24, 1979	Returned from second house.

March 24, 1979

Returned from second house.
Concurred in. Sent to
enrolling.

Reported correctly enrolled.

1 Junt DOINT RESOLUTION NO. 27
2 INTRODUCED BY Seouth

BY REQUEST OF THE SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE

3

5 A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE MOUSE OF
6 REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA URGING THE MONTANA
7 SUPREME COURT TO APPOINT LAYMEN TO THE COMMISSION ON
8 PRACTICE AND TO REQUIRE THE COMMISSION TO REPORT BIENNIALLY
9 TO THE LEGISLATURE.

10

13

14

15

11 WHEREAS, the Legislature believes that absolute public 12 confidence in all professions must be maintained; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature believes that public confidence in the legal profession would be improved if laymen participated in the investigation of complaints against attorneys and in disciplinary proceedings.

16 17 13

19

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

20 That the Supreme Court of the state of Montana is urged 21 to appoint laymen to the Commission on Practice as soon as 22 possible.

23 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Supreme Court of the 24 state of Montana is urged to require the Commission on 25 Practice to submit a report to the Legislature each year the Legislature meets in regular session and to require that the report contain the following information:

(1) identification of each complaint received by the commission during the preceding biennium by a separate number that in no way reveals the identity of the attorney complained against;

(2) the date each such complaint was filed;

(3) the general nature of each such complaint;

9 (4) whether there have been previous complaints
10 against the same attorney and, if so, the general nature of
11 the previous complaints;

12 (5) the present status of all complaints filed with or 13 pending before the commission during the preceding biennium; 14 and

15 (6) whenever a final disposition of a complaint has
16 been made during the preceding biennium, the nature of the
17 disposition, the commission's recommendation to the Supreme
18 Court, and the action taken by the Supreme Court.

19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Secretary of State
20 shall send a copy of this resolution to each Justice of the
21 Hontana Supreme Court and to the President of the State Bar
22 of Montana.

-End-

STR 27

3

7

9

10

11

13

15 16

17

18

20

21

1	JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 22
2	INTRODUCED BY S. BROWN
3	BY REQUEST OF THE SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE
4	
5	A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE MOUSE OF
6	REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA URGING THE MONTANA
7	SUPREME COURT TO APPOINT LAYMEN TO THE COMMISSION ON
8	PRACTICE AND TO REQUIRE THE COMMISSION TO REPORT BIENNIALLY
_9	TO THE LEGISLATURE.
10	
11	WHEREAS, the Legislature believes that absolute public
12	confidence in all professions must be maintained; and
13	WHEREAS, the Legislature believes that public
14	confidence in the legal profession would be improved if
15	laymen participated in the investigation of complaints
16	against attorneys and in disciplinary proceedings.
17	
18	NOW. THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE
19	OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
20	That the Supreme Court of the state of Montana is urged
21	to appoint laymen to the Commission on Practice as soon as
22	possible.
23	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Supreme Court of the
24	state of Montana is urged to require the Commission on
25	Practice to submit a report to the Legislature each year the

1 Legislature meets in regular session and to require that the
2 report contain the following information:

- (1) identification of each complaint received by the commission during the preceding blennium by a separate number that in no way reveals the identity of the attorney complained against;
 - (2) the date each such complaint was filed;
 - (3) the general nature of each such complaint;
- (4) whether there have been previous complaints against the same attorney and, if so, the general nature of the previous complaints;
- (5) the present status of all complaints filed with or pending before the commission during the preceding blennium; and
- (6) whenever a final disposition of a complaint has been made during the preceding blennium, the nature of the disposition, the commission's recommendation to the Supreme Court, and the action taken by the Supreme Court.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Secretary of State shall send a copy of this resolution to each Justice of the Montana Supreme Court and to the President of the State Bar of Montana.

-End-

SJR 27

46th Legislature SJR 0027/02

1	SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 27
2	INTRODUCED BY S. BROWN
3	BY REQUEST OF THE SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE
4	
5	A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF
6	REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA URGING THE MONTANA
7	SUPREME COURT TO APPOINT LAYMEN TO THE COMMISSION ON
8	PRACTICE AND TO REQUIRE THE COMMISSION TO REPORT BIENNIALLY
9	TO THE LEGISLATURE.
10	
11	WHEREAS, the Legislature believes that absolute public
12	confidence in all professions must be maintained; and
13	WHEREAS: the Legislature believes that public
14	confidence in the legal profession would be improved if
15	laymen participated in the investigation of complaints
16	against attorneys and in disciplinary proceedings.
17	
18	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE
19	OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
20	That the Supreme Court of the state of Montana is urged
21	to appoint laymen to the Commission on Practice as soon as
22	possible.
23	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Supreme Court of the
24	state of Montana is urged to require the Commission on
25	Practice to submit a report to the Legislature each year the

Legislature meets in regular session and to require that the
report contain the following information:

SJR 0027/02

- 3 (1) identification of each complaint received by the 4 commission during the preceding biennium by a separate 5 number that in no way reveals the identity of the attorney 6 complained against;
 - (2) the date each such complaint was filed;

7

22

of Montana.

- (3) the general nature of each such complaint;
- 9 (4) whether there have been previous complaints
 10 against the same attorney and, if so, the general nature of
 11 the previous complaints:
- 12 (5) the present status of all complaints filed with or 13 pending before the commission during the preceding biennium; 14 and
- 15 (6) whenever a final disposition of a complaint has 16 been made during the preceding biennium, the nature of the 17 disposition, the commission's recommendation to the Supreme
- Court, and the action taken by the Supreme Court.

 BE IT FURTHER PESOLVED, that the Secretary of State
 shall send a copy of this resolution to each Justice of the
 Montana Supreme Court and to the President of the State Bar

-End-